

Port of Norrköping

Information regarding dredge spoil deposit site Hälla

Hälla deposit site at Händelö, Norrköpings is used for deposit of dredge spoil from the ongoing work in the Port of Norrköping. The area is now a marshland and hazardous to enter, with risk of drowning. The area is defined with roadbars and a fence and also marked with signs.

The dredgingwork at the Pampus Terminal for better basins and longer quay started in November 2019, the works with deposit at Hälla ended in february 2020. The dredge spoil that has been desposed at the Hälla desposit is naturally polluted.



Warning!
Hazardous to enter the dredge spoil deposit site.
Marshland with risk of drowning.

At the picture below you see the deposit site. It is not safe to walk on or around it.

To the right you see signs shown along the road.



Port of Norrkoping, Oceangatan 21, 602 38 Norrköping +46-11-25 06 00, www.norrkopingshamn.se, info@nhs.se